Shelby County Fiscal Court Meeting Agenda October 18, 2022 10:00 AM Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call meeting to order. Dan Ison, CJE
- 2. Review and approval of October 4, 2022 Minutes. Dan Ison, CJE
- 3. Motion to approve the September 2022 Financial Statement. Sheila McGee, Treasurer
- 4. Motion to approve the 1st Quarter Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Financial Statement. Sheila McGee, Treasurer
- 5. Motion to approve Budget Transfers. Sheila McGee, Treasurer
- 6. Motion to approve Cash Transfers. Sheila McGee, Treasurer
- 7. Motion to approve County Invoices. Sheila McGee, Treasurer
- 8. Motion to approve Traditional Bank's request to amend Bank RFP by leaving the Mt. Eden Fire Account with German American Bank. **Brock Lisby, Magistrate**
- 9. Motion to approve Judge/Executive to execute Traditional Bank, Inc. Collateral Security Agreement. Brock Lisby, Magistrate
- Motion to approve Shelby County Road Department Service Agreement with Logan's Uniform Rental. Dan Ison, CJE
- 11. Presentation by Shelby County Tourism Department. Janette Keller Marson, Shelby County Tourism
- 12. Personnel Items:

DETENTION CENTER

- 1. Acknowledgement of full-time new hire, **Jordan Chesser**, as Deputy Jailer with a pay rate of \$16.00/hr. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 10/6/2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 2. Acknowledgement of full-time new hire, **Brittanie Schneider**, as Deputy Jailer with a pay rate of \$16.00/hr. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 10/14/2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**

EMS

- 1. Motion to approve job description for a part-time EMT Course Coordinator. Job description to be effective 10/19/2022. Dan Ison, CJE
- 2. Motion to approve reclassification of full-time EMT, **Lily Jaminet**, to part-time EMT with a pay rate of \$15.00/hr. Position and pay rate to be effective 10/14/2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 3. Motion to approve reclassification of part-time EMT, **Zachary Miller**, to full-time EMT with a pay rate of \$36,500/annually. Position and pay rate to be effective 10/28/2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**

- 13. Committee Chairman Reports.
- 14. Adjournment.

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations, including auxiliary aids, contact Sandra Ashcraft, ADA Coordinator of the Shelby County Judge Executive's office at (502) 633-1220 at least one week prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.